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Steel Drum Funnel for Flammables, 6" Flame
Arrester, Self-Closing Cover, 2" Bung, Red -
08207

Product Images

Short Description

e Large steel funnel with self-closing cover and 6-inch flame arrester
e For use with flammables
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Description

Funnels intended for use with flammables are fitted with a brass flame arrester that absorbs and dissipates
heat, preventing any external ignition source (like sparks from power tools, static electricity or cigarettes)
from reaching the drum’s flammable contents. Heavy 18-gauge galvanized steel, with electrostatically applied
epoxy powder-coat finish, provides durability and chemical resistance. Self-close models have a fusible link
that melts at 165°F (74°C) shutting the cover automatically in case of a fire to extinguish the flames.

Popular funnel No. 08207 with 6" (152mm) flame arrester handles most needs, while No. 08205 with 32"
(813mm) flame arrester provides greater liquid flow. For viscous flammable or nonflammable liquids, funnel
No. 08208 is fitted with a 33" (838mm) open-end brass tube to direct liquid flow. All funnels comply with EPA
and OSHA regulations and are FM approved. Larger funnels accept a lock to prevent unauthorized access.

Note: It is important to segregate incompatible wastes to avoid chemical reactions or explosions. Store drums
properly indoors, or in a weather-protected area outside. Funnels can be left in place on the drums.
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Specifications

Model No

UPC

International Model No.

Pallet Quantity
Material Specifications
FM Approval

TUV Approval

Flame Arrestor, inch
Flame Arrestor, mm

Flame Arrestor Material

Cover Type / Closure Type

NPS/NPT inch
NPS/NPT mm

Funnel Dimensions

Funnel Capacity - gallon
Funnel Capacity - liter
Mouth Diameter - inch
Mouth Diameter - mm
Net Weight, Ibs

Net Weight, kg

08207

697841001220

08207

45

Galvanized Steel

Yes

Yes

152

Brass

Self Close

0.75

19

10.75" Diax 10" H

273mm Dia x 254mm H

2.6

9.8L

10.75"

273mm

7.5

3.4
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