

Steel Drum Funnel for Flammables, 6" Flame Arrestor, Self-Closing Cover, 2" Bung, Red - 08207

Product Images



Short Description

- Large steel funnel with self-closing cover and 6-inch flame arrester
- For use with flammables

Description

Funnels intended for use with flammables are fitted with a brass flame arrester that absorbs and dissipates heat, preventing any external ignition source (like sparks from power tools, static electricity or cigarettes) from reaching the drum's flammable contents. Heavy 18-gauge galvanized steel, with electrostatically applied epoxy powder-coat finish, provides durability and chemical resistance. Self-close models have a fusible link that melts at 165°F (74°C) shutting the cover automatically in case of a fire to extinguish the flames.

Popular funnel No. 08207 with 6" (152mm) flame arrester handles most needs, while No. 08205 with 32" (813mm) flame arrester provides greater liquid flow. For viscous flammable or nonflammable liquids, funnel No. 08208 is fitted with a 33" (838mm) open-end brass tube to direct liquid flow. All funnels comply with EPA and OSHA regulations and are FM approved. Larger funnels accept a lock to prevent unauthorized access.

Note: It is important to segregate incompatible wastes to avoid chemical reactions or explosions. Store drums properly indoors, or in a weather-protected area outside. Funnels can be left in place on the drums.

Specifications

Model No	08207
UPC	697841001220
International Model No.	08207
Pallet Quantity	45
Material Specifications	Galvanized Steel
FM Approval	Yes
TUV Approval	Yes
Flame Arrestor, inch	6
Flame Arrestor, mm	152
Flame Arrestor Material	Brass
Cover Type / Closure Type	Self Close
NPS/NPT inch	0.75
NPS/NPT mm	19
Funnel Dimensions	10.75" Dia x 10" H 273mm Dia x 254mm H
Funnel Capacity - gallon	2.6
Funnel Capacity - liter	9.8L
Mouth Diameter - inch	10.75"
Mouth Diameter - mm	273mm
Net Weight, lbs	7.5
Net Weight, kg	3.4